Filters for Communication Lines
ISDN Systems
Series/Type: B84312
Date: January 2004
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
For ISDN-Interfaces S0, S2, UP0

heat test
Approx. weight 560 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
VR,AC
V
VR,DC
V
fR
MHz
ZL
Ω
Rmax
Ω
Number of
pairs
Ordering code
100 100 0 ... 0.3 150 2 1 B84312C0060B001
42 80 0 ... 4 100 4.2 1 B84312C0114B001
42 80 0 ... 4 100 4.2 2 B84312C0110E001
42 80 0 ... 10 50 1 2 B84312C0112E001
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
3
Insertion loss αe in passband (typical)
B84312C0060B001
Symmetrical measurement circuit
with ZL = 150 Ω
B84312C0110E001, ...C0114B001
Symmetrical measurement circuit
with ZL = 100 Ω
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
4
B84312C0112E001
Symmetrical measurement circuit
with ZL = 50 Ω
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
5
Insertion loss αe in stopband (typical)
Asymmetrical measurement circuit
to MIL-STD-220A
B84312C0060B001 B84312C0110E001, ...C0114B001
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
6
B84312C0112E001 Signal characteristic to CCITT G.703
for filter B84312C0112E001
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
7
Dimensional drawing
➀ Line connection at both ends:
2 x tab connectors for receptacle 2.8 x 0.5 (in accessory bag)
➁ Strain relief with ground connection for cable diameter 4.5 ... 6 mm
Hole for installation in shielding wall
Filters for communication lines B84312
ISDN systems
8
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 EPCOS / TDK:
  B84312C112E1  B84312C110E1  B84312C114B1  B84312C60B1